
City of Leeds Summer Meet 2025 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

21/06/2025 
3NE250263 

    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
 

EVENT 301 Female 400m IM                      

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Matilda SHERLEY-PRICE 9 Co Leeds   6:56.53   255  
 50m    47.89 100m  1:44.02 150m  2:36.47 200m  3:25.52 250m  4:28.28 300m  5:31.16 350m  6:15.31 400m  6:56.53 
    47.89    56.13    52.45    49.05  1:02.76  1:02.88    44.15    41.22 
2. Lily HOGAN 9 Co Leeds   7:01.71   246  
 50m    47.51 100m  1:48.55 150m  2:39.61 200m  3:29.92 250m  4:31.36 300m  5:30.54 350m  6:18.03 400m  7:01.71 
    47.51  1:01.04    51.06    50.31  1:01.44    59.18    47.49    43.68 
3. Stella BOWES 9 Co Leeds   7:05.32   240  
 50m    47.49 100m  1:46.90 150m  2:40.92 200m  3:32.83 250m  4:34.66 300m  5:35.58 350m  6:19.88 400m  7:05.32 
    47.49    59.41    54.02    51.91  1:01.83  1:00.92    44.30    45.44 
4. Lola MALCOLM 9 Co Leeds   7:07.62   236  
 50m    45.22 100m  1:43.94 150m  2:38.14 200m  3:31.51 250m  4:33.25 300m  5:35.93 350m  6:22.08 400m  7:07.62 
    45.22    58.72    54.20    53.37  1:01.74  1:02.68    46.15    45.54 
 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Martha NEWMAN 10 Co Leeds   6:41.84   284  
 50m    41.94 100m  1:35.85 150m  2:30.45 200m  3:21.94 250m  4:17.50 300m  5:13.24 350m  5:59.42 400m  6:41.84 
    41.94    53.91    54.60    51.49    55.56    55.74    46.18    42.42 
2. Isabella HUTCHISON 10 Co Leeds   6:50.44   267  
 50m    45.55 100m  1:40.76 150m  2:32.22 200m  3:22.37 250m  4:19.83 300m  5:18.50 350m  6:05.88 400m  6:50.44 
    45.55    55.21    51.46    50.15    57.46    58.67    47.38    44.56 
3. Matilda DARK 10 Co Leeds   6:54.05   260  
 50m    46.60 100m  1:46.11 150m  2:39.12 200m  3:30.26 250m  4:27.34 300m  5:25.61 350m  6:12.27 400m  6:54.05 
    46.60    59.51    53.01    51.14    57.08    58.27    46.66    41.78 
4. Matilda PENNELLS 10 Co Leeds   7:12.39   228  
 50m    41.97 100m  1:34.06 150m  2:29.80 200m  3:25.94 250m  4:30.43 300m  5:37.60 350m  6:26.20 400m  7:12.39 
    41.97    52.09    55.74    56.14  1:04.49  1:07.17    48.60    46.19 
5. Hannah CROFTON 10 Co Leeds   7:13.89   226  
 50m    53.20 100m  2:01.13 150m  2:52.19 200m  3:43.69 250m  4:38.50 300m  5:35.48 350m  6:26.47 400m  7:13.89 
    53.20  1:07.93    51.06    51.50    54.81    56.98    50.99    47.42 
 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Pippa BROTHERTON 11 South Tyne   5:37.19   482  
 50m    35.67 100m  1:18.01 150m  2:00.81 200m  2:43.33 250m  3:30.11 300m  4:19.26 350m  4:59.11 400m  5:37.19 
    35.67    42.34    42.80    42.52    46.78    49.15    39.85    38.08 
2. Isla PERRY 11 Warrington W   5:52.32   422  
 50m    35.13 100m  1:16.70 150m  2:02.52 200m  2:47.64 250m  3:41.08 300m  4:33.87 350m  5:13.29 400m  5:52.32 
    35.13    41.57    45.82    45.12    53.44    52.79    39.42    39.03 
3. Evelyn ATKINSON 11 Co Leeds   5:56.95   406  
 50m    36.93 100m  1:22.85 150m  2:07.49 200m  2:52.30 250m  3:44.39 300m  4:37.67 350m  5:18.89 400m  5:56.95 
    36.93    45.92    44.64    44.81    52.09    53.28    41.22    38.06 
4. Jessica GRAY-THOMAS 11 Conwy   5:58.69   400  
 50m    37.90 100m  1:20.21 150m  2:07.51 200m  2:52.67 250m  3:46.45 300m  4:42.53 350m  5:21.49 400m  5:58.69 
    37.90    42.31    47.30    45.16    53.78    56.08    38.96    37.20 
5. Isabelle PARK 11 Co Leeds   6:05.91   377  
 50m    39.54 100m  1:27.28 150m  2:12.38 200m  2:55.87 250m  3:48.10 300m  4:43.04 350m  5:25.67 400m  6:05.91 
    39.54    47.74    45.10    43.49    52.23    54.94    42.63    40.24 
6. Qian SHEN 11 Co Leeds   6:13.28   355  
 50m    38.02 100m  1:22.97 150m  2:08.90 200m  2:54.53 250m  3:52.57 300m  4:47.69 350m  5:32.74 400m  6:13.28 
    38.02    44.95    45.93    45.63    58.04    55.12    45.05    40.54 
7. Francesca SPALDING 11 Co Leeds   6:27.07   318  
 50m    43.54 100m  1:36.69 150m  2:23.50 200m  3:10.05 250m  4:06.30 300m  5:03.93 350m  5:46.59 400m  6:27.07 
    43.54    53.15    46.81    46.55    56.25    57.63    42.66    40.48 
8. Ayla CARRY 11 Co Leeds   6:29.42   312  
 50m    43.34 100m  1:33.63 150m  2:21.39 200m  3:09.15 250m  4:07.36 300m  5:06.00 350m  5:48.21 400m  6:29.42 
    43.34    50.29    47.76    47.76    58.21    58.64    42.21    41.21 
9. Elizabeth ROTHWELL 11 Co Leeds   6:48.80   270  
 50m    43.54 100m  1:40.09 150m  2:33.67 200m  3:26.19 250m  4:21.20 300m  5:17.83 350m  6:04.51 400m  6:48.80 
    43.54    56.55    53.58    52.52    55.01    56.63    46.68    44.29 
10. Sophia Xiu Hui KOK 11 Co Leeds   6:56.77   255  
 50m    47.51 100m  1:51.06 150m  2:40.39 200m  3:28.15 250m  4:25.56 300m  5:24.91 350m  6:12.79 400m  6:56.77 
    47.51  1:03.55    49.33    47.76    57.41    59.35    47.88    43.98 

 
  



City of Leeds Summer Meet 2025 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

21/06/2025 
3NE250263 

    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Madeline BECKRAM 12 Co Leeds   5:42.74   458  
 50m    36.51 100m  1:20.41 150m  2:03.87 200m  2:48.74 250m  3:37.29 300m  4:27.83 350m  5:04.76 400m  5:42.74 
    36.51    43.90    43.46    44.87    48.55    50.54    36.93    37.98 
2. Neve STAFFORD 12 Co Leeds   5:49.79   431  
 50m    36.88 100m  1:21.78 150m  2:06.45 200m  2:49.87 250m  3:42.90 300m  4:33.85 350m  5:12.72 400m  5:49.79 
    36.88    44.90    44.67    43.42    53.03    50.95    38.87    37.07 
3. Verity LILLEY 12 Co Leeds   5:54.24   415  
 50m    38.43 100m  1:25.55 150m  2:09.72 200m  2:53.15 250m  3:43.04 300m  4:33.89 350m  5:14.36 400m  5:54.24 
    38.43    47.12    44.17    43.43    49.89    50.85    40.47    39.88 
4. Chloe JOBSON 12 South Tyne   6:02.18   388  
 50m    37.95 100m  1:22.17 150m  2:08.00 200m  2:52.89 250m  3:49.22 300m  4:44.88 350m  5:24.81 400m  6:02.18 
    37.95    44.22    45.83    44.89    56.33    55.66    39.93    37.37 
5. Zoe FEATHER 12 Co Leeds   6:03.45   384  
 50m    38.80 100m  1:24.46 150m  2:11.08 200m  2:55.60 250m  3:50.41 300m  4:45.02 350m  5:24.14 400m  6:03.45 
    38.80    45.66    46.62    44.52    54.81    54.61    39.12    39.31 
6. Evie MORAN 12 Co Leeds   6:10.55   363  
 50m    42.50 100m  1:28.89 150m  2:16.57 200m  3:03.52 250m  3:56.91 300m  4:49.53 350m  5:31.79 400m  6:10.55 
    42.50    46.39    47.68    46.95    53.39    52.62    42.26    38.76 
 
7. Sophia WEEKS 12 Co Leeds   6:26.40   320  
 50m    39.26 100m  1:29.68 150m  2:20.60 200m  3:09.86 250m  4:03.26 300m  4:59.90 350m  5:44.90 400m  6:26.40 
    39.26    50.42    50.92    49.26    53.40    56.64    45.00    41.50 
8. Esmie WILES 12 Warrington W   6:30.60   310  
 50m    47.77 100m  1:42.37 150m  2:28.09 200m  3:13.88 250m  4:10.85 300m  5:06.71 350m  5:49.20 400m  6:30.60 
    47.77    54.60    45.72    45.79    56.97    55.86    42.49    41.40 
 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Evie THORPE 13 Co Leeds   5:58.45   401  
 50m    36.16 100m  1:18.01 150m  2:05.52 200m  2:52.71 250m  3:45.59 300m  4:38.31 350m  5:19.27 400m  5:58.45 
    36.16    41.85    47.51    47.19    52.88    52.72    40.96    39.18 
2. Amelia MATSON 13 Co Leeds   6:04.43   381  
 50m    39.75 100m  1:27.71 150m  2:14.30 200m  2:59.22 250m  3:52.89 300m  4:47.45 350m  5:27.42 400m  6:04.43 
    39.75    47.96    46.59    44.92    53.67    54.56    39.97    37.01 
3. Livia STACEY 13 Co Leeds   6:18.34   341  
 50m    39.26 100m  1:26.29 150m  2:15.03 200m  3:03.32 250m  3:58.05 300m  4:53.50 350m  5:36.60 400m  6:18.34 
    39.26    47.03    48.74    48.29    54.73    55.45    43.10    41.74 
4. Libby HOWARD 13 Warrington W   6:30.99   309  
 50m    41.66 100m  1:31.41 150m  2:19.27 200m  3:06.98 250m  4:03.72 300m  5:02.02 350m  5:48.17 400m  6:30.99 
    41.66    49.75    47.86    47.71    56.74    58.30    46.15    42.82 
 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Daisy TOMKINSON 14 Aquabears   5:57.58   404  
 50m    37.35 100m  1:25.87 150m  2:11.55 200m  2:57.41 250m  3:48.01 300m  4:37.56 350m  5:18.74 400m  5:57.58 
    37.35    48.52    45.68    45.86    50.60    49.55    41.18    38.84 
2. Juliette CONNOLLY 14 Conwy   6:17.21   344  
 50m    38.30 100m  1:26.28 150m  2:14.58 200m  3:02.81 250m  3:56.60 300m  4:52.61 350m  5:35.49 400m  6:17.21 
    38.30    47.98    48.30    48.23    53.79    56.01    42.88    41.72 
3. Kiera WILLIAMS 14 Conwy   6:26.45   320  
 50m    37.62 100m  1:25.85 150m  2:18.43 200m  3:09.05 250m  4:04.10 300m  5:00.52 350m  5:43.79 400m  6:26.45 
    37.62    48.23    52.58    50.62    55.05    56.42    43.27    42.66 
  Amelia SYNOWIEC 14 Conwy  DNC 
     

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Jessica JONES 15 Warrington W   5:17.96   574  
 50m    33.36 100m  1:11.94 150m  1:52.83 200m  2:31.43 250m  3:19.91 300m  4:08.56 350m  4:43.39 400m  5:17.96 
    33.36    38.58    40.89    38.60    48.48    48.65    34.83    34.57 
 
 

  



City of Leeds Summer Meet 2025 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

21/06/2025 
3NE250263 

    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
EVENT 302 Open/Male 200m IM                   

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Adam MOHAMED 9 Co Leeds   2:58.61   260     37.92  1:24.08  2:17.71 
2. Rumi JEEVA 9 Co Leeds   3:39.25   140     54.59  1:52.34  2:54.33 
3. Rayan AL-SAJIR 9 Co Leeds   3:44.44   131     51.97 -  2:57.15 
4. Alexander HUTCHISON 9 Co Leeds   3:50.03   121     55.69  1:54.40  2:59.46 
5. Louie TRAVIS 9 Co Leeds   3:54.22   115     54.93  1:56.95  2:59.71 
  Daniel IDCZAK 9 Chadderton  DQ               
  Billy PARTON 9 Co Leeds  DQ               
  Harry WILKINSON 9 Co Leeds  DQ               

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Finley SMITH 10 Co Leeds   3:01.04   249     39.43  1:26.37  2:20.85 
2. Reuben BARKER 10 Co Leeds   3:06.36   228     40.35  1:26.94  2:26.24 
3. Finnley JOHNSTONE 10 Co Leeds   3:09.92   216     42.57  1:30.52  2:30.97 
4. Toby BIGWOOD 10 Blackburn   3:24.91   172     48.61  1:41.58  2:41.16 
5. Alban ROUTLEDGE 10 Co Manch Aq   3:27.12   166     50.94  1:47.93  2:42.13 
6. William WINSTANLEY 10 Co Leeds   3:34.42   150     50.77  1:43.03  2:47.38 
7. Andre Nicholas ROTARU 10 Co Leeds   3:36.99   145     46.07  1:42.83  2:49.53 
8. Louie MARSHALL 10 Co Leeds   3:37.34   144     50.68  1:45.66  2:45.92 
  Harry VICKERMAN 10 Wetherby  DNC        
  William STUDMAN 10 Co Manch Aq  DQ               

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Henry PATTERSON 11 Co Leeds   2:50.13   300     37.64  1:19.38  2:13.51 
2. Lewis LUNG 11 Co Leeds   2:51.98   291     39.19  1:24.37  2:14.42 
3. Samuel FORD 11 Co Leeds   2:53.35   284     36.65  1:21.86  2:13.35 
4. Yin Ho Adrian CHAN 11 Co Leeds   2:59.06   258     43.12  1:25.85  2:19.05 
5. Zac PHILLIPS 11 Co Leeds   3:04.42   236     40.42  1:27.75  2:22.87 
6. Alfred WHITELL 11 Co Manch Aq   3:04.56   235     41.11  1:28.89  2:24.90 
7. Fraser GALBRAITH 11 Co Leeds   3:05.04   233     40.34  1:28.48  2:23.44 
8. Alex BOYD 11 Co Leeds   3:09.84   216     39.80  1:28.48  2:27.71 
9. Charlie MACFADYEN 11 Co Leeds   3:14.51   201     42.66  1:30.41  2:31.30 
10. Jasper GROVES 11 Conwy   3:15.01   199     43.90  1:37.01  2:31.49 
11. Arshak RAHMANI 11 Co Leeds   3:18.73   188     41.52  1:31.55  2:33.09 
12. Zachary GAWRONEK 11 Warrington W   3:23.57   175     51.50  1:41.48  2:39.79 
13. Frankie BARRETT 11 Co Manch Aq   3:54.99   114     57.69  1:58.41  3:04.74 
  Rudy NICHOLSON 11 Co Manch Aq  DNC        
  Theo SIRA 11 Co Leeds  DNC        
  Ilan LEWIS 11 Caernarfon  DQ               
  Ryker BOYD 11 Co Leeds  DQ               

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Cameron MILLER 12 N Ayrshire   2:38.32   373     33.50  1:17.12  2:02.30 
2. David GRIGORE 12 Co Leeds   2:47.03   317     35.53  1:19.56  2:10.10 
3. Barney HOBBS 12 Co Leeds   2:47.68   314     35.36  1:17.54  2:08.99 
4. Finn EASINGWOOD 12 Co Leeds   2:48.05   312     34.23  1:16.36  2:08.48 
5. Oliver BARKER 12 Co Leeds   2:49.66   303     35.51  1:18.66  2:12.44 
6. George KING 12 Co Leeds   2:50.52   298     38.70  1:21.62  2:13.60 
7. Emmett EASTWOOD 12 Aquabears   2:50.53   298     35.35  1:18.75  2:11.16 
8. Sebastian BAIRD 12 South Tyne   2:53.49   283     37.04  1:22.34  2:15.48 
9. William AMOR 12 South Tyne   2:54.88   277     35.56  1:20.65  2:17.20 
10. James HILTON 12 Aquabears   3:01.76   246     38.44  1:28.06  2:19.66 
11. Daniel RAWLINGS 12 Co Leeds   3:01.81   246     39.79  1:27.30  2:20.55 
12. Zac Anthony GRANT 12 Nofio P.B.P   3:03.10   241     40.87  1:26.50  2:21.42 
13. Harrison NORTON 12 Co Leeds   3:11.81   209     46.05  1:36.40  2:27.27 
14. Harry TROUSDALE 12 Co Leeds   3:13.97   203     42.18  1:32.27  2:28.69 
15. George PARKER 12 Wetherby   3:25.43   170     40.89  1:35.13  2:36.73 
16. Harvey BLACKBURN 12 Co Leeds   3:29.51   161     42.92  1:36.71  2:39.94 
17. Connor SMITH 12 Conwy   3:32.28   154     46.98  1:43.15  2:42.85 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Benjamin CLARK 13 Co Leeds   2:35.18   396     33.14  1:14.77  2:01.14 
2. Oliver ATHA 13 Co Leeds   2:35.19   396     32.89  1:12.90  2:01.41 
3. Olaf GRUDOWSKI 13 Co Leeds   2:37.95   375     35.44  1:15.96  2:05.20 
4. William Jr LATHAM 13 Aquabears   2:38.64   371     33.62  1:13.88  2:03.17 
5. Oscar HUSSEY 13 Co Leeds   2:39.26   366     35.43  1:14.57  2:04.41 
6. Tomas BICKERS 13 Co Leeds   2:40.42   358     34.21  1:14.87  2:04.01 
7. Jacob JONES 13 Co Leeds   2:41.26   353     34.44  1:18.25  2:06.55 
8. Hogan LAM 13 Co Leeds   2:42.05   348     33.86  1:17.91  2:04.81 
9. Hisoka O'BRIEN 13 Warrington W   2:45.43   327     33.94  1:18.82  2:08.14 
10. Harrison LEONARD 13 Conwy   2:49.09   306     36.36  1:18.41  2:11.20 
11. Harley GILL 13 Co Leeds   2:49.38   304     35.35  1:22.72  2:10.65 
12. Owen TEMPEST 13 Co Leeds 14  2:50.40   299     36.06  1:17.73  2:11.47 
13. Leo CLEGG 13 Conwy   2:50.87   296     36.54  1:21.07  2:12.54 
14. Oscar GIBSON-TUCK 13 South Tyne   2:54.95   276     36.62  1:18.47  2:13.48 
15. Thomas SEDDON 13 Aquabears   2:55.63   273     35.04  1:19.96  2:16.77 
16. Jayden GRAY-THOMAS 13 Conwy   3:01.51   247     40.49 -  2:21.76 
17. Ezel KAFTAR 13 Wetherby   3:02.30   244     42.90  1:28.34  2:19.98 
18. James DEVERILL 13 Co Leeds   3:03.69   239     39.92  1:24.96  2:24.48 
19. Euron Fon JONES 13 Nofio P.B.P   3:11.97   209     37.58  1:26.30  2:28.95 
20. Harrison LEA 13 Aquabears   3:14.42   201     40.95  1:29.93  2:30.20 
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    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Joe CHADWICK 14 Aquabears   2:37.42   379     32.93  1:15.59  2:01.51 
2. Dylan MEYERS 14 Aquabears   2:43.30   340     34.01  1:14.95  2:04.69 
3. Liam HENDRY 14 N Ayrshire   2:43.45   339     35.03  1:16.95  2:10.11 
4. Callum FOZARD 14 Co Leeds   2:45.44   327     35.21  1:20.56  2:07.24 
5. Adrian ROGERS 14 Co Manch Aq   3:00.59   251     35.39  1:25.06  2:19.18 
6. Myles RUDD 14 Warrington W   3:07.09   226     41.37  1:30.63  2:27.25 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Max EDGINTON 16 Cannock Phnx   2:21.21   526     28.83  1:07.15  1:47.63 
2. Isaac CHEUNG 17 Chadderton   2:31.25   428     31.32  1:09.59  1:54.60 
3. Cameron HAMILL 16 N Ayrshire   2:32.47   417     32.06  1:11.59  1:59.18 
4. Now PARRY 15 Caernarfon   2:32.99   413     31.54  1:12.21  1:58.97 
5. Harry ELSON 15 Aquabears   2:38.50   372     30.64  1:11.84  1:59.45 
6. Oliwier ZAJAC 15 Warrington W   2:39.78   363     34.98  1:16.13  2:05.03 
7. Harvey HOWARD 16 Warrington W   2:47.46   315     35.07  1:19.58  2:09.66 
8. Jack MCCOY 15 Warrington W   2:47.80   313     36.85  1:22.75  2:09.51 
9. Alfie DENT 15 South Tyne   2:51.22   295     34.35  1:18.32  2:13.36 
  Abdullah MOKHLISSE 15 Chapeltown  DNC        
Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Owen TEMPEST 13 Co Leeds 14  2:50.40   404     36.06  1:17.73  2:11.47 
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    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
EVENT 304 Open/Male 100m Freestyle            

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Adam MOHAMED 9 Co Leeds   1:17.34   215     36.83 
2. Rumi JEEVA 9 Co Leeds   1:26.34   155     41.57 
3. Daniel MALIC-DOE 9 Wetherby   1:29.96   137  - 
4. Noah DE'GIOVANNI 9 Co Leeds   1:30.83   133     42.86 
5. Rayan AL-SAJIR 9 Co Leeds   1:31.77   129     42.21 
6. Jayden LUNG 9 Co Leeds   1:31.86   128     44.18 
7. Harry WILKINSON 9 Co Leeds   1:32.81   124     47.40 
8. Shaun LIU 9 Co Leeds   1:33.10   123     44.54 
9. Daniel IDCZAK 9 Chadderton   1:33.85   120     44.32 
10. Luke DARNELL 9 Co Leeds   1:35.06   116     44.93 
11. Max HARDCASTLE 9 Co Leeds   1:37.75   106     45.93 
12. Louie TRAVIS 9 Co Leeds   1:39.07   102     45.86 
13. Oliver MCDEAN 9 Co Leeds   1:39.80   100     46.90 
14. Billy PARTON 9 Co Leeds   1:42.86   91     47.48 
15. Louis VICKERMAN 9 Wetherby   1:48.03   79     50.04 
16. Leo LINES 9 Co Leeds   1:50.95   73     49.58 
17. Hugo PECKHAM-COOPER 9 Wetherby   2:04.25   52  - 
  Wilbur GIBSON 9 Co Leeds  DQ        
      

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Liam LI 10 Co Leeds   1:13.22   254     36.43 
2. Finley SMITH 10 Co Leeds   1:16.95   219     37.30 
3. Reuben BARKER 10 Co Leeds   1:17.10   217     36.88 
4. Callum YOUNG 10 Co Leeds   1:17.14   217     36.84 
5. Jacob CARR 10 South Tyne   1:22.68   176     39.49 
6. Joel THOMPSON 10 South Tyne   1:23.11   174     38.98 
7. Noah BEDFORD COLLINS 10 Co Leeds   1:24.63   164     40.63 
8. Andre Nicholas ROTARU 10 Co Leeds   1:25.78   158     41.81 
9. Selwyn CHEN 10 Co Manch Aq   1:26.94   152     41.38 
10. Harry VICKERMAN 10 Wetherby   1:27.19   150     40.65 
11. Louie MARSHALL 10 Co Leeds   1:28.10   146     40.00 
12. William WINSTANLEY 10 Co Leeds   1:28.64   143     42.76 
13. Jackson SONOLA 10 Co Manch Aq   1:30.94   132     42.42 
14. George THORLEY 10 Aquabears   1:31.71   129     42.64 
15. Ted CLEGG 10 Aquabears   1:35.01   116     44.00 
16. Rebal ALGHOFARI 10 Co Leeds   1:40.93   97     46.83 
17. Max BODDICE 10 Wetherby   1:42.57   92     45.49 
18. Llyr AP RHYS 10 Caernarfon   1:43.57   89     47.46 
  William STUDMAN 10 Co Manch Aq  DQ        
      

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Harry DIXON 11 Co Leeds   1:05.23   359     31.64 
2. Tyler GREEN 11 Co Leeds   1:09.79   293     33.14 
3. Jacob CAWOOD 11 Co Leeds   1:12.19   265     33.67 
4. Samuel FORD 11 Co Leeds   1:12.24   264     34.55 
5. Lewis LUNG 11 Co Leeds   1:12.38   263     34.85 
6. Euan CARMODY 11 Co Leeds   1:12.66   260     35.60 
7. Zac PHILLIPS 11 Co Leeds   1:16.52   222     36.95 
8. Alex BOYD 11 Co Leeds   1:16.62   222     36.75 
9. Yin Ho Adrian CHAN 11 Co Leeds   1:17.18   217     37.54 
10. Alfred WHITELL 11 Co Manch Aq   1:17.72   212     37.73 
11. Charlie MACFADYEN 11 Co Leeds   1:18.09   209     37.55 
12. Arshak RAHMANI 11 Co Leeds   1:18.20   208     36.92 
13. Oscar THOMAS 11 Aquabears   1:19.05   202     37.95 
14. Dexter ROWLANDS 11 Co Leeds   1:19.97   195     38.73 
15. Ryker BOYD 11 Co Leeds   1:22.86   175     38.84 
16. Zachary GAWRONEK 11 Warrington W   1:24.56   165     40.80 
17. Frankie BARRETT 11 Co Manch Aq   1:34.12   119     45.17 
